PendoTECH® Turbidity System
Turbidity can be defined as an optical property of a liquid that causes light passing through it to be scattered rather than transmitted.  Simply stated, it is the relative
clarity of the liquid and is the result of solids suspended in the liquid.  Turbidity measurements are affected by not only the number of particles in the liquid, but also
by the size and shape of the particles.  Turbidity measurement detects the presence of particles by determining the difference between the amount of light that is
emitted from the light source and received by the detector.  The difference is a measure of solids in the light path that have scattered the incoming light. Most
turbidity measurements utilize light in the near infrared (IR) region of the spectrum, especially at a wavelength of 880nm.  The standard unit of measure of turbidity
is the Nephelometric Turbidity Unit (NTU).
In bioprocess operations, the turbidity of the liquid, post filtration, is often measured as an indication of filter performance. The measurement may indicate that

datasheet for further details. (Click here for data sheet)
www.pendotech.com     Tel: +1-609-799-2299
Ordering Information
Copyright © 2022 PendoTECH            TFCS-REV13 8
Complete Turbidity Systems
SPEC-L-1-SU1-880 Benchtop turbidity system w/ 880nm light source, 4-20mA output, 2 one meter fiber optic cables, flow cell stand for up to
1cm single use flow cell with integral optical couplers, 24VDC power supply
SPEC-L-1-SU2-880 Benchtop turbidity system w/ 880nm light source, 4-20mA output, 2 one meter fiber optic cables, flow cell stand for 6.5cm
single use flow cell with integral optical couplers, 24VDC power supply
SPEC-P-1-SU1-880 Panel mount turbidity system w/ 880nm light source, 4-20mA output, 2 one meter fiber optic cables, flow cell stand for up
to 1cm single use flow cell with integral optical couplers
SPEC-P-1-SU2-880 Panel mount turbidity system w/ 880nm light source, 4-20mA output, 2 one meter fiber optic cables, flow cell stand for
6.5cm single use flow cell with integral optical couplers
SPEC-L-1-RU-880 Benchtop turbidity system w/ 880nm light source, 4-20 mAoutput, 2 one meter fiber optic cables, 2 optical couplers for
reusable flow cells, 24VDC power supply
SPEC-P-1-RU-880 Panel mount turbidity system w/ 880nm light source, 4-20mA output, 2 one meter fiber optic cables, 2 optical couplers for
reusable flow cells
SPEC-880-4 Four station turbidity system w/880nm light source, 4-20mA Outputs, (8) fiber optic cables, (8) optical couplers
with (4) 6.5cm stainless steel flow cells
Photometer/Transmitter
SPEC-L-1-880-PHOTO Benchtop unit w/880nm light source, 4-20mA output, benchtop model, with 24VDC supply.
SPEC-P-1-880-PHOTO Panel mount w/880nm light source, 4-20mA output, panel model.
Couplers, Fiber Optic Cables & Stands
SPEC-OC-FIBER One replacement fiber optics cable (3ft / 1M)
SPEC-OC-FIBER-2M One replacement fiber optics cable (6ft / 2M)
SPEC-OC-FIBER-3M One replacement fiber optics cable (9ft / 3M)

For example, a panel mount, turbidity unit, which measures at 880nm with 6.5cm single use flow cell
would be ordered with the following part number: SPEC-P-1-SU2-880
Complete Turbidity System Ordering Information
For warranty information see our website at http://www.pendotech.com/warranty
www.pendotech.com     Tel: +1-609-799-2299
Ordering Information
Copyright © 2022 PendoTECH            TFCS-REV13 9
PendoTECH® is a registered trademark of PendoTECH, all rights reserved.
Single Use Flow Cells
SPECPS-N-012 Single use UV flow cell, 2mm path length, non-sterile, polysulfone, 1/8inch hose-barb
SPECPS-N-025 Single use UV flow cell, 0.5cm path length, non-sterile, polysulfone, 1/4inch hose-barb
SPECPS-N-050 Single use UV flow cell, 1cm path length, non-sterile, polysulfone, 1/2inch hose-barb
SPECPS-880-6CM Single use turbidity flow cell, 6.5cm path length, non-sterile, polysulfone, 3/4inch sanitary flange inlet/outlet
Stainless Steel Flow Cells
SPEC-880-1CM Absorbance flow cell, stainless steel with 1cm path length (with path length adjustable down to 0.5cm)- inlet/outlets must be
specified (3/4inch sanitary flange, hose barb in sizes: 1/8, 1/4, 3/8, 1/2inch)
SPEC-880-1CMLH Low hold-up absorbance flow cell, stainless steel with 1cm path length, 0.75ml hold up. 1/8inch barb inlet/outlets
SPEC-880-5MMLH Low hold-up absorbance flow cell, stainless steel with 0. 5cm path length, 0.75ml hold up, 1/8inch barb inlet/outlets
SPECSS-N-ADJ-M Stainless steel UV flow cell, with nano couplers 0.05 to 2mm path length; inlet outlet fittings to be specified by user
(3/4inch sanitary flange, hose-barb in sizes: 1/8, 1/4, 3/8, 1/2inch); fibers ordered separate
SPEC-880-6CM Turbidity flow cell, stainless steel with 6.5cm path length - inlet/outlets must be specified
SPEC-880-6CM-L Turbidity flow cell, stainless steel with 6.5cm path length - inlet/outlets luer
Accessories
SPEC-280-TRS Test rig for UV-VIS-NIR photometer
SPEC-TRS-FILT Set of Neutral Density Standards (blank and 5 filters), 0-3AU, carrying case, with NIST certificates for each
PMAT-DAQ Analog display with 4 inputs with alarm inputs and serial port for data collection
PMAT-DAQ-A Analog display with 4 inputs, 4 analog outputs, alarms, and serial port for data collection
PHOTO-DR PendoTECH Photometer DIN Rail mounting kit, includes mounting plate and mounting hardware